



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

12/2/2020 8:12:02 AM

District Address: District 3 Construction Office, located at 1074 Highway 90 East, Chipley, FL 32428

District Phone: (850) 415-9713

Proposal: T3735

Project: 443360-1-52-01

Letting Date: 12/2/2020

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 30 (US 98)

---

Question: 31629: Please provide the wall joint spacing for CIP retaining walls and Gravity Walls. Posted: 11/6/2020 1:21:02 PM

---

Answer: A Plan Revision will be issued showing the required joint spacings for CIP retaining walls and Gravity Walls. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 11/16/2020 11:53:06 AM

---

Question: 31630: According to the Utility schedule, Okaloosa Gas is removing Station 4638+37 - 4638+63 of 4" gas main line. Due to conflict with construction of Non-Critical Temporary Sheet Pile Wall, will Okaloosa Gas remove 4" Gas main line from Station 4638+00.00 - 4639+20.00? Posted: 11/6/2020 1:23:12 PM

---

Answer: After coordinating with Okaloosa Gas it was determined that they will remove the portions of the gas line that is in conflict with the non-critical sheet pile wall. The new limits for removal are from STA. 4638+20.00 to STA. 4639+20.00. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 11/13/2020 3:46:56 PM

---

Question: 31631: Please specify how thick the temporary asphalt and optional base is for the temporary roadway during phase I & II. Posted: 11/6/2020 1:27:48 PM

---

Answer: This is lump sum pay item with secondary units provided in the plans. Refer to Standard Specifications 102-6.3. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 11/12/2020 7:57:17 AM

---

Question: 31632: Pay item 0430-175-112, Pipe Culvert 12", calls for 134 LF of pipe. From S-805 to S-806 there is 180 LF of 12" PVC Sch 80 Pipe. Please confirm the pay item quantity. Posted: 11/6/2020 1:30:06 PM

Answer:	For 0430-175-112, Pipe Culvert 13", the length of pipe needed is 180 LF. A plan revision is forthcoming.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/16/2020 11:54:03 AM
Question:	31633: Asphalt Sidewalks - Roadway Plan Sheets 13 - 14 call for all sidewalks to be asphalt. Two pay items for side walks, 0522-1 Concrete sidewalk and driveways, 4" Thick, and 0522-2 Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways 6" Thick. Please specify which pay item the asphalt sidewalks are to be paid under, or if these should be concrete sidewalks.	Posted:	11/6/2020 1:39:59 PM
Answer:	Not all sidewalks are asphalt. Shading on plan sheets denotes which sidewalks are asphalt. Asphalt sidewalks are paid under 334-1-53 Superpave, Traffic Level C, PG 76-22. Concrete sidewalk, curb ramps and driveway are paid under 0522-1 and 0522-2.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/16/2020 11:55:33 AM
Question:	31634: Roadway Plan Sheet 13 calls for 13 LF of 12" RCP from S-805 to the pump station. 12" RCP is not included in the table on Roadway Plan Sheet 9, please confirm what class of pipe the 12" RCP should be.	Posted:	11/6/2020 1:44:21 PM
Answer:	The pipe in question is labelled incorrectly. It should be 12" PVC Schedule 80 and not 12" RCP. A plan revision is forthcoming.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/16/2020 11:56:14 AM
Question:	31635: Pay item 0710-11-141, painted pavement markings 2-4 dotted, calls for 0.123 GM. I believe there should be 0.174 GM. Please verify your quantities.	Posted:	11/6/2020 1:44:44 PM
Answer:	The Phase 2 quantity of 0.03GM was not shown in the plans. The total is $0.069(\text{PH1})+0.03(\text{PH2})+0.054(\text{PH3})=0.153$ . A plan revision is forthcoming.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/16/2020 11:56:58 AM
Question:	31644: On the Lighting plans, plan sheet L-2 list pay item# 715-52-9 Lighting Pedestrian Underpass System qty 1 LS. Please confirm if this entire scope is NO BID. The other 2 pay items are not shown on the plans, but listed on L-2 as well. If we are to bid the lighting pay items, we will need the detailed plan sheets to do so.	Posted:	11/9/2020 3:02:29 PM
Answer:	Pay item 0715-52-9 is a LUMP SUM, DO NOT BID item. Lighting Plans Sheet L-6 has been revised to include Pay Items 630-2-11 and 635-2-11.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/20/2020 9:57:40 AM

Answer:	Pay item 715-52-9 is to be BID. The contractor will provide a lighting system that meets the requirements of the Specifications. Pay items 630-2-11 and 635-2-11 are to be bid. Revised plan sheets depicting those pay items are forthcoming.	Status: ANSWER VOIDED
		Posted: 11/16/2020 11:57:44 AM
Question:	31714: Pay item #715-52-9 is to be bid according to the previous question submitted. Lighting plan sheets L-8 to L-12 is a conceptual lighting plan for the tunnel. Structure plan sheets B1-1 & B1-24 to B1-25 all reference a pedestrian crossing. A lighting engineer would have to provide this specialty design based on the FDOT's specifications. After the specific design drawings have been generated, then these can be sent to lighting vendors for quotes.  Can the FDOT please provide this? As it stands right now, this scope can not be bid.	Posted: 11/19/2020 9:30:22 AM
Answer:	See updated Response to Question ID: 31644. Pay Item 0715-52-9 is a LUMP SUM, DO NOT BID item, PROGRAMMED at \$400,000.00. The contractor shall provide a lighting system that meets the Technical Special Provision (TSP) based upon the Concept Plans provided.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 11/20/2020 10:08:04 AM
Question:	31721: The technical specifications indicate a submersible axial flow pump is required for the wet well. Would the engineer consider conventional submersible pump to be installed?	Posted: 11/19/2020 2:39:31 PM
Answer:	Yes, per section T448-1.2.4 of the Technical Special Provision for Stormwater Pump Station, alternate pump options may be considered by the Engineer. A conventional submersible pump would be considered for this project that meets the design conditions shown on the Plans and the Technical Special Provisions.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 11/20/2020 4:57:44 PM
Question:	31722: General Note 7 on DWG 11 indicates that the concrete must be colored. Please confirm the sidewalks outside of the ramp area do not need to be colored.	Posted: 11/19/2020 2:43:17 PM
Answer:	The items listed in Note 7 shall be colored concrete. The asphalt sidewalk at the entrances to the ramps and stairs denotes the extent of the colored concrete.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 11/20/2020 5:00:31 PM
Question:	31767: Please confirm that class V finish can NOT be used to color concrete per note 7 of the roadway general notes. All items identified in note 7 must be constructed using pigmented cement / additives, correct?	Posted: 12/1/2020 5:48:51 PM

---

Answer:	<p>Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening, or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p>	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
	<p>For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.</p>	Posted: 12/2/2020 3:25:05 AM
	<p>Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly</p>	